

BOSTON REGION METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATION

State Transportation Building Ten Park Plaza, Suite 2150 Boston, MA 02116-3968 Tel. (617) 973-7100 Fax (617) 973-8855 TTY (617) 973-7089 www.bostonmpo.org

Jeffrey B. Mullan MassDOT Secretary and CEO and MPO Chairman

Arnold J. Soolman Director, MPO Staff

The Boston Region MPO, the federally designated entity responsible for transportation decisionmaking for the 101 cities and towns in the MPO region, is composed of:

MassDOT Office of Planning and Programming

City of Boston

City of Newton

City of Somerville

Town of Bedford

Town of Braintree

Town of Framingham
Town of Hopkinton

Metropolitan Area Planning Council

Massachusetts Bay Transportation Authority Advisory Board

Massachusetts Bay Transportation Authority

MassDOT Highway Division

Massachusetts Port Authority

Regional Transportation Advisory Council (nonvoting)

Federal Highway Administration (nonvoting)

Federal Transit Administration (nonvoting)

BOSTON REGION MPO MEETING AGENDA

Thursday, August 19, 2010

Immediately following the 10:00 AM Transportation Planning and Programming Committee Meeting

Conference Rooms 2 & 3, 10 Park Plaza, Boston, Massachusetts

- 1. Welcome and introductions Massachusetts Department of Transportation (MassDOT)
- 2. Approval of July 8, 2010, meeting minutes, (draft minutes enclosed)
- 3. Endorsement of FFY 2011 Unified Planning Work Program

ACTION (Recommendation of the Transportation Planning and Programming Committee, 8/19/10, concerning the FFY 2011 Unified Planning Work Program)

4. Endorsement of FFYs 2011 – 2014 Transportation Improvement Program

ACTION (Recommendation of the Transportation Planning and Programming Committee, 8/19/10, concerning the FFYs 2011 – 2014 Transportation Improvement Program)

- 5. Other business
- 6. Adjourn